OP \$115.00 4548899

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dream Big Toy Company		09/14/2016	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1067 Studios LLC
Street Address:	1067 Shotgun road
City:	Sunrise
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33326
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4548899	READ AND PLAY
Registration Number:	3584373	DREAM BIG AND GO FOR IT
Registration Number:	3584362	GO! GO! SPORTS GIRLS
Registration Number:	3584361	DREAM BIG TOY COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5612441062

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-922-3845

Email: docketing@crgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: CRGO LAW

Address Line 1: 7900 GLADES ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 520

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33434

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Isabelle Jung
SIGNATURE:	/Isabelle Jung/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentDreamBigToys#page1.tif source=AssignmentDreamBigToys#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005898 FRAME: 0125

Assignment of Trademarks and Copyrights

FOR the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned assignor, Dream Big Toy Company, an Illinois corporation with an address at 249 Merton Avenue Glen Ellyn IL 60137 ("Assignor") does hereby assign and convey unto 1067 Studios LLC, d/b/a JazWings, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 1067 Shotgun Road, Sunrise, FL 33326, ("Assignee") all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to (a) the following trademarks, including all of the rights therein and the goodwill attaching thereto, all common law trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof related to the logos and trademarks whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment with the right to sue for, and collect the same, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, and in any other jurisdiction (collectively, the "Assigned Marks"), in each case, (i) free and clear of all liens, claims, demands and other encumbrances, and (ii) for the Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made, and (b) all copyrights owned by the Seller, registered or unregistered, including, without limitation, the Published Works listed below (the "Published Works") and all copyrights associated therewith.

Reg. Number	Word Mark
4548899	READ AND PLAY
<u>3584373</u>	DREAM BIG AND GO FOR IT
<u>3584362</u>	GO! GO! SPORTS GIRLS
3584361	DREAM BIG TOY COMPANY

Published Works
Soccer Girl Cassie's Story: Teamwork is the Goal
Runner Girl Ella's Story: Family Fun Run
Swimmer Girl Suzi's Story: Winning Strokes
Gymnastics Girl Maya's Story: Becoming Brave
Dancer Girl M.C.'s Story: One Step at a Time
Cheerleader Girl Roxy's Story: Lead the Way

The Assignor hereby warrants and represents that: Assignor is the lawful owner of the Assigned Marks and the Published Works, that it has full right and authority to transfer the Assigned Marks and the Published Works hereunder, and that the Trademarks and the Published Works are hereby is transferred free and clear of all liens, encumbrances, and adverse claims thereto.

The Assignor shall, at the Assignee's reasonable expense, execute any documents and provide any

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005898 FRAME: 0126

assistance as is reasonably necessary to transfer the Assigned Marks and the Published Works, including assistance necessary to prepare, file and prosecute or effectuate a registration (or assignment of any registration) of the Assigned Marks and the Published Works in the United States or elsewhere in the world, in the Assignee's name or the name of a third party, as directed by the Assignee. The Assignor shall, at the Assignee's expense, provide such further assistance as is reasonably required for sustaining, reissuing or extending any trademark or copyright issued in connection with any registration or application for registration.

This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, assigns, and personal representatives.

Executed this \(\frac{\frac{1}{1}}{1} \text{day of September 2016,} \)

ASSIGNOR: Decom Pong Toy Company

Signature: Jodi PS Norgand, President

State of Ollins County of Oulage

RECORDED: 10/12/2016

Sworn to and subscribed before me by $\frac{\text{Jour 3. Warrand}}{\text{DL}}$, who is personally known to me or who produced $\frac{\text{DL}}{\text{DL}}$ as identification.

Coller N. Maglew Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
COLLEEN M BIGELOW
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10/28/18

TRADEMARK REEL: 005898 FRAME: 0127